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WE LOVED SEEING OUR CHILDREN’S PRAYER STATIONS AND HERITAGE 
RESEARCH ON DISPLAY IN ALL SAINTS CHURCH 

 AUTUMN DIARY UPDATE 2019 

It has been really positive to meet with so many families over the past few weeks at parent meetings, harvest festival,  
and our charity fundraising events. Your contributions to our Harvest Festival, MacMillan Fundraising and Foodbank 

Friday are greatly appreciated. We are very impressed with the way that the children have settled into the new school 
year with them working extremely hard in class and committing themselves fully into the wide range of activities on offer 

across school. 

Whilst we contact you with regard to each school event we thought that it would be a good time to give you an overview 
of the school year as it currently stands. 

Key dates for the year ahead 

 TERM 1 Wednesday, 4th September 
2019 to Friday, 18th  October 2019 

Tuesday 8th October – Y3 to Creswell 
Crags 

Wednesday 9th October – Magical 
maths assembly – 3-3.30pm 

Thursday 10th October – Full 
Governors – 7pm 

TERM 2   Tuesday, 29th October 2019 
to Thursday, 19th December 2019 

Monday October 28th    – Staff 
Training Day  

October 14th  – 16th   – SEN Reviews 

Thursday 17th October – Story Day  

Friday 18th October – Governors’ 
Awards (Thankfulness) – 3-3.30pm  

Tuesday 29th October – Parents’ 
Evening – Y3,4, 5 and 6 

Wednesday 30th October – Parents’ 
Evening – Y3, 5 and 6 

Thursday 31st October – Parents’ 
Evening – Y4 

Friday 1st November – Foodbank 
Friday 

Friday 1st November – PTA Disco – 6-
7.30pm 

Monday 4th November, Tuesday 5th 
November and Thursday  7th 
November - Open Afternoons 

Thursday 7th, 14th, 21st and 28th 
November – SUMO Parent Course – 
6-8pm 

Friday November 15th  – Rhubarb 
Theatre Performance in school pm  

Friday 22nd  November  - Dress Down 
Day for Christmas Fayre prizes  

Monday 25th November  - Whole 
school flu immunisation – Y3 – 6 – 
11am onwards 

Friday 29th November – PTA 
Christmas Fayre  

Friday December 13th – Year 3 
Performance 2pm 

Friday 13th December – School Choir 
Singing at Lincolnshire Police Carol 
Service in Lincoln Cathedral – 7-9pm 

Tuesday 17th December – Y6 Choir at 
Buddies Dementia Café – 1.30pm 

Wednesday December 18th – Party 
Day including theatre performance 
pm 

Thursday December 19th – Chrismon 
Service in Church 11.00am (Whole 
School) 

TERM 3 Monday, 6th January 2020 to 
Friday, 14th February 2020 

Monday 6th  January – Children return 
to school 

Thursday 23rd January  - Travelling 
book fair in school 

Wednesday 29th January – y5 Viking 
Visitor – all day 

February 3rd  – February 7th – SEN 
Week 

Tuesday 11th February – Y3 to Flag 
Fen 

TERM 4 Monday, 24th  February 
2020 to Thursday 2nd April 2020 

w/c Monday 9th March – Y6 Bikewise 
Training 

Tuesday 10th March – Parents’ 
Evening 

Wednesday 11th March – Parents’ 
Evening  

Monday 23rd March – Class photos 
pm 

TERM 5 Monday 20th April, 2020 to 
Thursday 21st  May,2020 

May 11th  – 15th   -  SAT week 

Tuesday 19th May – French Day 

TERM 6 Monday, 1st June 2020 to 
Tuesday, 21st July 2020 

June 8th   - 12th   – SEN Week 

Friday June 12th  – PTA Summer 
Fayre – 6pm – 8pm 

June 15th – 19th  June   – Kinsgwood 
visit 

Monday 22nd June – y6 eSafety 
workshops - am 

Wednesday June 24th  – Sports Day 

Tuesday July 7nd and Wednesday July 
8th     William Farr tutor day/move up 
day 

Tuesday July 7th      – Y2s to visit for 
morning and spend time in classes  

Monday July 20th  – Leavers’ Treat 
Day  

Monday July 20th  – Leavers’ Service 
7pm 


